02/2024 - AE/V2
Technetix, Inc. technetix.com   +1 720 931 6480   info-usa@technetix.com
Outdoor multitaps
XFO faceplate-only 1.8 GHz upgrade
Motorola multitaps
■ One product compatible with all original legacy
Motorola housings
■ No need to splice a new multitap housing to go to

maintained in all compatible housings.
The XFO Motorola is designed for legacy housings by Original Motorola suppliers. Housings that claim Motorola-style-
compatibility, but have a different bypass switch design, will not be compatible with the XFO Motorola. See below pictures that
illustrate how to recognize the difference.
02/2024 - AE/V2
Technetix, Inc. technetix.com   +1 720 931 6480   info-usa@technetix.com
Outdoor multitaps
XFO faceplate-only 1.8 GHz upgrade
Motorola multitaps
Order information
XFO Faceplate Upgrade Kits and legacy style housing are sold separately.
Item number Item code Description
2-way taps
19014892 XFOMZ-2-4T FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 4 dB 1.8 GHz TERM
19014893 XFOMZ-2-8 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 8 dB 1.8 GHz
19014894 XFOMZ-2-11 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 11 dB 1.8 GHz
19014895 XFOMZ-2-14 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 14 dB 1.8 GHz
19014896 XFOMZ-2-17 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 17 dB 1.8 GHz
19014897 XFOMZ-2-20 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 20 dB 1.8 GHz
19014898 XFOMZ-2-23 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 23 dB 1.8 GHz
19014899 XFOMZ-2-26 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 26 dB 1.8 GHz
19014900 XFOMZ-2-29 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 2-WAY 29 dB 1.8 GHz
4-way taps
19014901 XFOMZ-4-8T FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4-WAY 8 dB 1.8 GHz TERM
19014902 XFOMZ-4-11 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4-WAY 11 dB 1.8 GHz
19014903 XFOMZ-4-14 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4-WAY 14 dB 1.8 GHz
19014904 XFOMZ-4-17 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4 WAY 17 dB 1.8 GHz
19014905 XFOMZ-4-20 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4-WAY 20 dB 1.8 GHz
19014906 XFOMZ-4-23 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4-WAY 23 dB 1.8 GHz
19014907 XFOMZ-4-26 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4-WAY 26 dB 1.8 GHz
19014908 XFOMZ-4-29 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 4-WAY 29 dB 1.8 GHz
8-way taps
19014909 XFOMZ-8-11T FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 8-WAY 11 dB 1.8 GHz TERM
19014910 XFOMZ-8-14 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 8-WAY 14 dB 1.8 GHz
19014911 XFOMZ-8-17 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 8 WAY 17 dB 1.8 GHz
19014912 XFOMZ-8-20 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 8-WAY 20 dB 1.8 GHz
19014913 XFOMZ-8-23 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 8-WAY 23 dB 1.8 GHz
19014914 XFOMZ-8-26 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 8-WAY 26 dB 1.8 GHz
19014915 XFOMZ-8-29 FACEPLATE ONLY REPLACEMENT MOTOROLA 8-WAY 29 dB 1.8 GHz
Backbox with bypass switch
19014916 XFOMZ-BB BACKBOX ONLY XFOMZ MOTOROLA MULTITAP 1.8 GHz
Outdoor multitaps
XFO faceplate-only 1.8 GHz upgrade
Motorola multitaps
02/2024 - AE/V2
Technetix, Inc. technetix.com   +1 720 931 6480   info-usa@technetix.com
© Copyright 2024 Technetix Group Limited. All rights reserved.
This document is for information only. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Technetix, the Technetix logo and certain other marks and logos are trade marks or
registered trade marks of Technetix Group Limited in the UK and certain other countries. Other brand and company names are trade marks of their respective owners. Technetix protects its
technology and designs by registering patents, trade marks and designs in Europe and certain other countries.
Signal conditioning order information
The following types of XGT-series conditioning plug-ins are supported in the XFO-series:
Item number Item code Description
1.8 GHz cable equalizers
19013857 XGT1800-CE03 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 03 dB 1.8 GHz
19013859 XGT1800-CE06 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 06 dB 1.8 GHz
19013861 XGT1800-CE09 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 09 dB 1.8 GHz
19013863 XGT1800-CE12 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 12 dB 1.8 GHz
19013864 XGT1800-CE14 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 14 dB 1.8 GHz
19013866 XGT1800-CE18 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 18 dB 1.8 GHz
1.8 GHz cable simulators
19013870 XGT1800-CS03 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 03 dB 1.8 GHz
19013872 XGT1800-CS06 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 06 dB 1.8 GHz
19013874 XGT1800-CS09 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 09 dB 1.8 GHz
19013876 XGT1800-CS12 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 12 dB 1.8 GHz
19013877 XGT1800-CS15 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 15 dB 1.8 GHz
19013878 XGT1800-CS18 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 18 dB 1.8 GHz